agreement, then the Consultant shall purchase extended reporting coverage on its 

claims-made policy for a minimum of five years after completion of services under this 

agreement. The Consultant’s deductible or self-insured retention may not exceed Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000). 

(D) Workers Compensation. Workers compensation insurance as required by 

the California Labor Code. 

(E) Cyber Liability. Cyber liability insurance with limits of not less than Two 

Million Dollars ($2,000,000) per occurrence. Coverage must include, but not be limited